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Education Expenses

5768. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to control the structure for the Central Board of Secondary Education(CBSE) affiliated schools (private schools) to reduce the education expenses in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): There is no such plan under consideration of the Government.

(b): Does not arise.


*****

